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Last Name First Name Title Email
Ross Jed Chief Risk Officer jed.ross@dc.gov
Yeung Sam Deputy Chief Risk Officer sam.yeung@dc.gov
Myles Lashawn Program Manager (HR Manager) lashawn.myles1@dc.gov
Evans Valerie Administrative Officer valerie.evans@dc.gov
Stewart Shaneah Program Analyst  shaneah.stewart@dc.gov
Holmes Jasmin Management Analyst jasmin.holmes1@dc.gov
Vass Christopher Management Analyst christopher.vass@dc.gov
Suarez Susana Program Analyst / Customer Service Liaison susana.suarez@dc.gov
Gainey Trinity Investigator trinity.gainey@dc.gov
Ragland Keyla Investigator keyla.ragland@dc.gov
Hirani Sanjay Enterprise Architect sanjay.hirani@dc.gov
Stakem Michael IT Specialist michael.stakem@dc.gov
Akujobi Ikechukwu IT Specialist ikechukwu.akujobi@dc.gov
Tran Minh IT Specialist minh.tran@dc.gov
Lee Nijah Program Support Specialist nijah.lee@dc.gov
Lugo Tony IT Support Specialist tony.lugo@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Krainak Michael General Counsel michael.krainak@dc.gov
Cohen Talia Deputy General Counsel talia.cohen@dc.gov
Addo Michael Attorney Advisor michael.addo1@dc.gov
Chhe Soriya Senior Attorney Advisor soriya.chhe@dc.gov
Anderson Kwenita Attorney Advisor kwenita.anderson2@dc.gov
Dowe Morgan Attorney Advisor morgan.dowe@dc.gov
Skibicki Nicole Attorney Advisor nicole.skibicki@dc.gov
Walsh Candice Attorney Advisor candice.walsh@dc.gov
West Kathleen Attorney Advisor kathleen.west@dc.gov
Whitney-Smith Alejandra Attorney Advisor alejandra.whitney-smith@dc.gov
Fan Ziyou Attorney Advisor ziyou.fan@dc.gov
Haigh Sarah Paralegal sarah.haigh@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Hagin Tammy Compliance Manager tammy.hagin2@dc.gov
Hunter Ernest Compliance Review Specialist ernest.hunter@dc.gov
Thompson Phillip Compliance Specialist phillip.thompson1@dc.gov
Butler Melanie Program Support Specialist melanie.butler1@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Healy Patrick RPS Program Administrator patrick.healy3@dc.gov
Mandel Angela RPS Program Manager angela.mandel@dc.gov
Clarke Sharron Safety & Occupational Health Specialist sharron.clarke@dc.gov
Cawiezell Thomas Safety & Occupational Health Specialist thomas.cawiezell@dc.gov
Webb Gregory Safety & Occupational Health Specialist gregory.webb@dc.gov
Leong Laurence Program Analyst laurence.leong@dc.gov
Turcios Jackie Program Analyst jackie.turcios@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Preston Robert Insurance Program Analyst robert.preston@dc.gov
Evans Rashaan Insurance Program Specialist rashaan.evans@dc.gov
Felton Adam Insurance Program Specialist adam.felton@dc.gov
Gatton Roger Insurance Program Analyst roger.gatton@dc.gov
Nichelson Kai Insurance Program Analyst kai.nichelson@dc.gov

Last Name First Name Title Email
Clark Peter Tort Liability Program Administrator peter.clark@dc.gov
Carter Robert Claims Specialist robert.carter@dc.gov
Fisher Charlotte Claims Specialist charlottem.fisher@dc.gov
Stokes Janice Claims Specialist janice.stokes@dc.gov
Wright LaShonda Claims Specialist lashonda.wright@dc.gov
Espinosa Nazel Program Analyst nazel.espinosa@dc.gov
Craven Lana Program Analyst lana.craven@dc.gov
Pezoa Marcia Program Analyst marcia.pezoa@dc.gov
Pope Donia Program Analyst donia.pope@dc.gov
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Arnic Jennifer PSWCP Administrator jennifer.arnic@dc.gov
Gaither-Morgan Merle PSWCP Deputy Administrator merle.gaither-morgan@dc.gov
Kelley Robert Program Analyst robert.kelley@dc.gov
Trinidad Aleta Program Analyst aleta.trinidad@dc.gov
Williams Michael Program Analyst michael.williams1@dc.gov

Mason Lydia Provider Relations and Return to Work Manager lydia.mason@dc.gov
Evans Antonia Return to Work Specialist antonia.evans@dc.gov
Davis Mayze Program Support Specialist mayze.davis@dc.gov

White Francine Supervisory Nurse Case Manager francine.white2@dc.gov
McDaniel Mary Ann Nurse Case Manager mary.mcdaniel@dc.gov
Russell Freddie Nurse Case Manager freddie.russell@dc.gov
Williams Tondaleyo Nurse Case Manager tondaleyo.williams@dc.gov
Fraser-Jones Nicola Nurse Case Specialist nicola.fraser-jones@dc.gov
Cauthen Angelica Nurse Assistant angelica.cauthen1@dc.gov

Kirkling Kyra Claims Supervisor kyra.kirkling@dc.gov
Ali Idris Claims Examiner idris.ali@dc.gov
Bennett Morgyn Claims Examiner morgyn.bennett@dc.gov 
Hayes Dwayne Claims Examiner dwayne.hayes1@dc.gov
Jones Tiffany Claims Examiner tiffany.jones@dc.gov
Odudu Susan Claims Examiner susan.odudu@dc.gov

Davis Kurt Claims Supervisor kurt.davis@dc.gov
Marshall Toinnette Claims Examiner toinnette.marshall@dc.gov
Price Donna Claims Examiner donna.price@dc.gov
Wallace Erik Claims Examiner erik.wallace@dc.gov

Lewis Tracy Claims Supervisor tracy.lewis2@dc.gov
Agee-Baker Anika Claims Examiner anika.agee-baker@dc.gov 
Reaves Phyllis Claims Examiner phyllis.reaves@dc.gov

Munroe Warren Claims Supervisor warren.munroe@dc.gov
Hawkins Maalik Claims Examiner maalik.hawkins1@dc.gov
Johnson-Smith Tasha Claims Examiner tasha.johnson-smith@dc.gov
Parsons Michelle Claims Examiner michelle.parsons@dc.gov

Smith Berlina Program Support Manager berlina.smith3@dc.gov
Ferguson Whitney Claims Assistant whitney.ferguson@dc.gov
Lloyd Davina Claims Assistant davina.lloyd@dc.gov
McClain Desarie Claims Assistant desarie.mcclain@dc.gov
Sesay Ramatha Program Support Specialist ramatha.sesay1@dc.gov
Edwards Densia Customer Service Representative denisa.edwards1@dc.gov
Sanders Alona Customer Service Representative alona.sanders@dc.gov

Public Sector Workers' Compensation Claims Reporting:  (202) 442-HELP (4357) or http://ERISK.dc.gov/
Public Sector Workers' Compensation Secured E-Fax: (202) 535-1130
ORM Main Number: (202) 727-8600

PSWCP Team C

Administrative Support

PUBLIC SECTOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION PROGRAM (PSWCP)

Nurse Case Management

Compensability

PSWCP Team A

PSWCP Team B

Provider Relations and Return to Work


